
Speaker List for FSCs- updated April 2025

Abbreviations Last name First Group Topic Contact info Physical location 
of speaker

RCD=Resource 
Conservation 
district.          
OWPR= County 
office of wildfire 
prevention and 
resilience

Egbert Mark RCD<                               .Financial 
assistance to 
private landowners 
through CAL FIRE 
and NRCS, EQIP 
program- fuel 
reduction projects 
in county managed 
by RCD

Through Courtney Jackson: 
courtney.jackson2@ca.nacdnet.n
et. 530 295 7165

EDH=El Dorado 
Hills

Phillips Ron EDH Fire Dist., 
retired

defensible space 
criteria, the 
County's 
ordinance and 
Firewise USA 
program

rphillips3401@yahoo.com.          

Chopp Jay Pollock Pines 
Firewise 
Community

Home hardening, 
Escape route 
planning

jchopp@ymail.com Pollock Pines area

CNPS=Calif. Native 
Plant Society, 
Master Gardeners, 
EDCFSC

Cantelow Alice EDCFSC, EDC 
Master Gardeners, 
El Dorado Chapter, 
CNPS

Home hardening, 
Defensible space

(530) 622-5306. 
alicecantelow@gmail.com

Oak Hill area

CNPS=Calif. Native 
Plant Society, 
Master Gardeners, 
EDCFSC

Veerkamp Kit Retired landscape 
architect, EDC 
Master Gardeners, 
El Dorado Chapter, 
CNPS

Defensible space, 
home hardening

kitzkamp@gmail.com Coloma Lotus area

Not in the area 
anymore

Mullett Aurora* Sky Insurance 
Group (commercial)

Insurance auroraskyinsurancegroup.com May be out of area?

Knows a lot about 
Fair plan, where CA 
insurance is 
headed, etc.

Nuttall Ryan Farmers Insurance Insurance rnuttall1@farmersagent.com EDC

Macon Dan UCCE Livestock 
and natural 
resources advisor

Targeted grazing, 
for wildfire prep

dmacon@ucanr.edu San Andreas, but 
comes to EDC to 
speak

Lorie Ernie Grizzly Flats FSC Lessons learned 
from the Caldor Fire

(530) 344-1642 Grizzly Flats area

Gallagher Chief Matt* Diam Springs El 
Dorado Protection 
District (DSED)

DSED update 
structure-protection

(530) 626-3190        
mgallagher@diamondfire.org

Page Laurie South County Large 
Animal Rescue

Animal evacuation- 
large and small, 

(530) 647 6227        
info@sclar.org

Whole county, not 
just south county

OES- Cpimtu 
Pffoce pf 
Emergency 
Services

Morton Troy- will connect 
to others in office if 
can’t himself.

OES Evacuation 
readiness, 
procedures, 
Perimeter

mortont@edso.org

DSED=Diam.Spring
s El Dorado 

Fields ,                  Chrishiana,                             CAL FIRE, DSED , 
EDH FIre

Wildfire Simulation cfields@edhfire.com.  OR 
ronphillips@edhfire.com

OWPR- El Dorado 
County Office of 
wildfire Pre-
paredness and 
Resilience

Galvin Richard El Dorado County 
Office of Wildfire 
Preparedness and 
Resilience (OWPR)

Defensible space, 
becoming a 
Firewise 
Community

Richard.Galvin@edcgov.us

Martin-Fine Dorothy Camino FSC Becoming a 
Firewise 
Community

m.d.fine@comcast.net Camino

County Animal 
Control

Pet and stock 
evacuation

(530) 621-5795

Martinez Jerry* BLM BLM lands in local 
area

(916) 212-3108  
gmmartin@blm.gov
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CERES, Coloma- 
Lotus FSC

Hess Bob CERES- 
Community 
emergency radio 

GMRS radios for 
wildfire 
communication

rphess@gmail.com Coloma

Monestier Judith Sierra Wildlife 
Rescue

Avoiding wildlife 
damage when 
doing defensible 
space-  wildfire 
preparation helps 
wildlife

(530) 621 4661.        
judy_monestier@yahoo.com

Kestrel has left- 
new person is?

El Dorado Amador 
Prescribed Burn 
Association

Prescribed burns

ADDL POSSIBLE 
TOPICS 
SUGGESTED

GoatScapers R Us, 
LLC

Goats helping with 
wildfire safety

(530) 497-4361 
goatscapersrus.com

Roy Austin Goat Central Goats helping with 
wildfire safety

Offincome.com

* Have spoken to 
FSCs before, but 
not able to confirm 
this info.
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